David & Lorraine Cheng Library

Social Media Guidelines

Purpose: David & Lorraine Cheng Library recognizes Social Media as a vital tool in communicating and engaging with the University community and general public. In striving to attain the Library's strategic goals, we seek to utilize social media to foster collaboration, and increase awareness of Library resources and services.

Liability and Comments: The Library assumes no liability for comments made by any third party on any pages or posts linked to Cheng Library Social Media Accounts. The Cheng Library actively monitors comments and posts related to its Social Media accounts and reserves the right to remove from its social media pages any comments or content posted by third parties that are contrary to the Mission, Vision, and Goals of the Library or University.

Responses: Questions sent to our social media accounts can typically expect a response or referral within 24-48 hours.